

Changes to March 12, 1990 Draft Data Elements for Certificates of Automobile Insurance

- element 5 Change "forms" to "form"; change reference to place where premium is located on the Certificate to be non-text item; change "certificate" to "Certificate"
- element 9 Change "certificate" to "Certificate"
- element 10 Change "Vehicle" to "Automobile"
- element 21 Change "Vehicle" to "Automobile"
- element 25 Change "Property Damage Premium" to "Tort Property Damage Premium"
- element 26 (new element) "Direct Compensation Premium"
- element 29 Change "Plan" to "Benefits"
- element 31 Change "Replacement" to "Benefit"
- element 32 Change "Replacement" to "Benefit"
- element 33 Change "Care-giver" to "Caregiver"
- element 38 (new element) **(text) This policy contains a partial payment of loss clause.**
- element 53 Add "the" after "are"
- element 57 Add "(O.E.F.)" after "Form"
- element 61 Change "Total Vehicle Premium" to "Total Premium per Automobile"
- element 73 Change "Vehicle" to "Automobile"
- element 74 Change "Claims" to "Claim"; add "Surcharge" after %
- element 75 Add "Surcharge" after %
- element 76 Change "Vehicle" to "Automobile"
- element 77 Change "Vehicle Rate Group" to "Rate Group"
- element 80 Change "certificate" to "Certificate"; change "a duly" to itan't
- element 81 Change "certificate" to "Certificate"; change "Forms" to "Form"
- element 82 Change "insurer" to "Insurer"
- element 83 Change from text item. Now non-text. **Note: O.E.F 44 has been added to explanation on reverse side of Certificate or attachment.**